

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/10/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 10, 2021

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C24338	MPR200-271	3	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,183,681.75	94.94%	-\$116,318.25
Letting Totals			3		\$2,300,000.00	\$2,183,681.75	94.94%	-\$116,318.25

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24338

Contract Description:

FY 22 - R2 pavement marking project. The project will install inlaid preformed plastic pavement marking on I-25. Work will include inlaying of preformed plastic pavement marking, traffic control, and other items as shown in the project plans/specs.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,183,681.75	100.00%	94.94%
2	1811	Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2,186,898.65	100.15%	95.08%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,300,000.00	105.33%	100.00%
3	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$2,362,267.05	108.18%	102.71%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24338

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 1811 Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>		
203-01620	Sweeping	100.000 HOUR	122.00000	12,200.00	50.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00
614-80321	Barricade (Type 3 M-A)	7.000 EACH	1,500.00000	10,500.00	25.00000	175.00	150.00000	1,050.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	82,615.00000	82,615.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	205,380.00000	205,380.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	198.000 DAY	30.00000	5,940.00	75.50000	14,949.00	110.00000	21,780.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	88,504.000 SF	10.50000	929,292.00	12.50000	1,106,300.00	11.65000	1,031,071.60
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	64,701.000 SF	13.00000	841,113.00	12.75000	824,937.75	12.05000	779,647.05
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	900.000 HOUR	120.00000	108,000.00	55.00000	49,500.00	85.00000	76,500.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	138.000 DAY	950.00000	131,100.00	200.00000	27,600.00	200.00000	27,600.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	31.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,550.00	20.00000	620.00	20.00000	620.00
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	10.000 EACH	650.00000	6,500.00	10.00000	100.00	200.00000	2,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000 EACH	55.00000	1,320.00	5.00000	120.00	25.00000	600.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000 EACH	75.00000	2,100.00	5.00000	140.00	25.00000	700.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	90.00000	720.00	5.00000	40.00	25.00000	200.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,650.00000	3,300.00	100.00000	200.00	125.00000	250.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	35.00000	7,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24338

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 1811 Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000 EACH	45.00000	6,750.00	10.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	2,250.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	10.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	120.000 DAY	1,100.00000	132,000.00	100.00000	12,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	30.000 DAY	500.00000	15,000.00	400.00000	12,000.00	425.00000	12,750.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,300,000.00		\$2,183,681.75		\$2,186,898.65
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,300,000.00</b>		<b>\$2,183,681.75</b>		<b>\$2,186,898.65</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24338

				(3) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS		<b>LCC:</b>					
203-01620	Sweeping	100.000	HOUR	125.00000	12,500.00				
614-80321	Barricade (Type 3 M-A)	7.000	EACH	850.00000	5,950.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	198.000	DAY	90.00000	17,820.00				
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	88,504.000	SF	13.25000	1,172,678.00				
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	64,701.000	SF	14.05000	909,049.05				
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	900.000	HOUR	85.00000	76,500.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	138.000	DAY	550.00000	75,900.00				
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	31.000	HOUR	20.00000	620.00				
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	10.000	EACH	250.00000	2,500.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000	EACH	50.00000	1,200.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000	EACH	50.00000	1,400.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	EACH	50.00000	400.00				
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1,000.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	EACH	25.00000	5,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24338

				(3) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000 EACH		25.00000	3,750.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH		5.00000	1,500.00				
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	120.000 DAY		100.00000	12,000.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	30.000 DAY		250.00000	7,500.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$2,362,267.05				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$2,362,267.05</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C24338

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	203-01620 Sweeping	100.000	122.00000	50.00000 HOUR	12,200.00	5,000.00	40.98%	-7,200.00
0010	614-80321 Barricade (Type 3 M-A)	7.000	1,500.00000	25.00000 EACH	10,500.00	175.00	1.67%	-10,325.00
0015	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	82,615.00000	125,000.00000 L S	82,615.00	125,000.00	151.30%	42,385.00
0020	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	198.000	30.00000	75.50000 DAY	5,940.00	14,949.00	251.67%	9,009.00
0025	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	88,504.000	10.50000	12.50000 SF	929,292.00	1,106,300.00	119.05%	177,008.00
0030	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II)(Inlaid)	64,701.000	13.00000	12.75000 SF	841,113.00	824,937.75	98.08%	-16,175.25
0035	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	900.000	120.00000	55.00000 HOUR	108,000.00	49,500.00	45.83%	-58,500.00
0040	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	138.000	950.00000	200.00000 DAY	131,100.00	27,600.00	21.05%	-103,500.00
0045	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	31.000	50.00000	20.00000 HOUR	1,550.00	620.00	40.00%	-930.00
0050	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	10.000	650.00000	10.00000 EACH	6,500.00	100.00	1.54%	-6,400.00
0055	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000	55.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,320.00	120.00	9.09%	-1,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C24338

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0060	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	28.000	75.00000	5.00000 EACH	2,100.00	140.00	6.67%	-1,960.00
0065	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	90.00000	5.00000 EACH	720.00	40.00	5.56%	-680.00
0070	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,650.00000	100.00000 EACH	3,300.00	200.00	6.06%	-3,100.00
0075	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	35.00000	10.00000 EACH	7,000.00	2,000.00	28.57%	-5,000.00
0080	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000	45.00000	10.00000 EACH	6,750.00	1,500.00	22.22%	-5,250.00
0085	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,500.00	50.00%	-1,500.00
0090	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	120.000	1,100.00000	100.00000 DAY	132,000.00	12,000.00	9.09%	-120,000.00
0095	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	30.000	500.00000	400.00000 DAY	15,000.00	12,000.00	80.00%	-3,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,300,000.00	\$2,183,681.75	94.94%	-\$116,318.25
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,300,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,183,681.75</b>	<b>94.94%</b>	<b>-\$116,318.25</b>